N05000009315

~

My Corporation . Com (Requestor's Name)
30141 Agour Rd
Suite 205
(Address) Agoura Hills, Ca 91301 (City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: 8-22-05 00 \$ MC
l}
Office Use Only



09/13/05--01001--006 **78.75

FILED 05 SEP 12 AM 8: 31 SECRETARY OF STATE TALL AHASSEE, FLORIDA

9/13/05 BUK W05-39670



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

August 22, 2005

ipsubmission

MY CORPORATION.COM 30141 AGOURA RD SUITE 205 AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301

SUBJECT: CHRISTIANDIABETICS. ORG INC. Ref. Number: W05000039670

We have received your document for CHRISTIANDIABETICS. ORG INC.. However, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please send a check or money order payable to the Department of State.

Your document will be retained in our pending file.

The corporate filing fees for profit and nonprofit, domestic or foreign are as follows:

Filing Fees	\$35.00
Registered Agent	
Designation	\$35.00
Certified Copy	\$8.75
Certificate of Status	\$8.75

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6840.

Bruce W Kitchens Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 505A00053253

フ SEP Π ဂ П RE ¥ ** Ę

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF Christiandiabetics.org Inc.

FILED

In Compliance with the Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

05 SEP 12 AM 8: 31

<u>ARTICLE I</u> <u>NAME</u> The name of the Corporation shall be: SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Christiandiabetics.org Inc.

<u>ARTICLE II</u> ____ PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

902 Clint Moore Rd., Suite 214 Boca Raton, Florida 33487

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is to give out free diabetic supplies.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

As stated in the Bylaws.

ARTICLE V INTIAL DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

The name and address information for the initial directors is as follows:

Daniel Porush 902 Clint Moore Rd., Suite 214 Boca Raton, Florida 33487

Lisa Rorush 902 Clint Moore Rd., Suite 214 Boca Raton, Florida 33487

Jonathan Rorush 902 Clint Moore Rd., Suite 214 Boca Raton, Florida 33487

ARTICLES VI _____ INTIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida Street address of the registered agent is:

Daniel Porush 902 Clint Moore Rd Boca Raton, Florida 33487

<u>ARTICLE VII</u>

Further, said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

<u>ARTICLE VIII</u>

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article Third hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code.

<u>ARTICLE IX</u>

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

<u>ARTICLES V11</u> INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is:

> Daniel Porush 902 Clint Moore Rdu, Suite 214 Bocal Raton, Florida 33487

Daniel Porush, Incorporator

Date

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my fluties, and I for familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Daniel Porush, Registered Agent